Connect - Contact - Control
1
Index
Modular connector system: M1 and M3 Series  	 2
Features  	 2
Applications  	 2
Standards	 2
Specifications  	 3

22.5
Reduced scale diagrams / dimensions in mm
Ordering code Cable diameter [mm]
T28-10/13 10 - 13
T28-13/16 13 - 16
T28-16/18.5 16 - 18,5
T28-18.5/20.5 18.5 - 20,5
T28-20.5/22 20.5 - 22
Shell part 2
Shell part 2Protection cap for plug Protection cap for receptacle
	 M3 KS	 M3 K	 M3 K35 	 M3 DS	 M3 D
M3 KS, M3 K, M3 K35, M3 DS, M3 D  Protection cap M3 series

	 Contacts SAC-x, BAC-x, BS-A  Crimp contacts (pin/socket) and filler plug:
Stiftkontakt, Oberfläche Silber
Bestellbezeichnung L1 Kennzeichen
SAC-0,50-Ag 28,6 ohne Rille
SAC-1,00-Ag 28,6 1 Rille
SAC-1,50-Ag 28,6 2 Rillen
SAC-2,50-Ag 28,6 3 Rillen
Buchsenkontakt, Oberfläche Silber
Bestellbezeichnung L2 Kennzeichen
BAC-0,50-Ag 28,6 ohne Rille
BAC-1,00-Ag 28,6 1 Rille
BAC-1,50-Ag 28,6 2 Rillen
BAC-2,50-Ag 28,6 3 Rillen
Technische Daten
Anschluss-Querschnitt Bemessungsstrom
0,5 mm² 7,5 A
0,75 mm² ... 1 mm² 10 A
1,5 mm² 16 A
2,5 mm² 16 A
Filler plug:	 BS-A: Empty cavities can be
	 fitted with filler plugs
Pin contacts. silver plated
Ordering code L1 Identification
SBC-0.50-Ag 40.4 No grooves
SBC-1.00-Ag 40.4 1 groove
SBC-1.50-Ag 40.4 2 grooves
SBC-2.50-Ag 39.0 3 grooves
SBC-4.00-Ag 39.0 1 wide groove
SBC-6.00-Ag 39.0 2 wide grooves
Socket contacts. silver plated
Ordering code L2 Identification
BBC-0.50-Ag 37.0 No grooves
BBC-1.00-Ag 37.0 1 groove
BBC-1.50-Ag 37.0 2 grooves
BBC-2.50-Ag 35.6 3 grooves
BBC-4.00-Ag 35.6 1 wide groove
BBC-6.00-Ag 35.6 2 wide grooves
Specifications
Cross-sectional area* Rated current
0.5 mm² 7.5 A
1.0 mm² 10 A
1.5 mm² 16 A
2.5 mm² 27.5 A
4 mm² 35 A
6 mm² 35 A
	 Contacts SBC-x, BBC-x, BS-B  Crimp contacts (pin/socket) and filler plugs:
Filler plugs:	 BS-B: Empty cavities can be
	 fitted with filler plugs
Pin contacts. silver plated
Ordering code L1 Identification
SCC-2.50-Ag 37,5 3 grooves
SCC-4.00-Ag 37,5 1 wide groove
SCC-6.00-Ag 37,5 2 wide grooves
Socket contacts. silver plated
Ordering code L2 Identification
BCC-2.50-Ag 32,6 3 grooves
BCC-4.00-Ag 32,6 1 wide groove
BCC-6.00-Ag 32,6 2 wide grooves
Specifications
Cross-sectional area* Rated current
2.5 mm² 27.5 A
4 mm² 35 A
6 mm² 50 A
	 Contacts SCC-x, BCC-x, BS-C  Crimp contacts (pin/socket) and filler plugs:
	 Ordering code contacts		  		  SAC-1.00-Ag
Contact type 			      Contact plating
S = pin, B = socket	 		    Ag = silver, Au = gold
Contact diameter	 		      Wire gauge
Type A = 1.58 mm ∅, Type B = 2.3 mm ∅
  C = Crimped connectionType C = 3 mm ∅
Filler plugs:	 BS-C: Empty cavities can be
	 fitted with filler plugs

2.5 mm² 16 A
Pin contacts. gold plated
Ordering code L1 Identification
SAC-0.50-Au 28.6 No grooves
SAC-1.00-Au 28.6 1 groove
SAC-1.50-Au 28.6 2 grooves
SAC-2.50-Au 28.6 3 grooves
Socket contacts. gold plated
Ordering code L2 Identification
BAC-0.50-Au 28.6 No grooves
BAC-1.00-Au 28.6 1 groove
BAC-1.50-Au 28.6 2 grooves
BAC-2.50-Au 28.6 3 grooves
Specifications
Cross-sectional area* Rated current
0.5 mm² 7.5 A
0.75 mm² ... 1 mm² 10 A
1.5 mm² 16 A
2.5 mm² 16 A
Pin contacts. gold plated
Ordering code L1 Identification
SBC-0.50-Ag 40.4 No grooves
SBC-1.00-Ag 40.4 1 groove
SBC-1.50-Au 40.4 2 grooves
SBC-2.50-Au 39.0 3 grooves
SBC-4.00-Au 39.0 1 wide groove
SBC-6.00-Ag 39.0 2 wide grooves
Socket contacts. gold plated
Ordering code L2 Identification
BBC-0.50-Ag 37.0 No grooves
BBC-1.00-Ag 37.0 1 groove
BBC-1.50-Au 37.0 2 grooves
BBC-2.50-Au 35.6 3 grooves
BBC-4.00-Au 35.6 1 wide groove
BBC-6.00-Ag 35.6 2 wide grooves
Specifications
Cross-sectional area* Rated current
0.5 mm² 7,5 A
1.0 mm² 10 A

order quantities apply. For orders below that minimum
our distributors will be at your service.
How to order   M1, M3 series
23
(Continued from page 22)
Item Depiction
Ordering code
Brief Description
M1 M3
Protection cap
M1 KS
M1 DS
M3 KS
M3 DS
Protection cap with cord for plugs
Protection cap with cord for receptacles
M1 K
M1 D
M3 K
M3 D
Protection cap with plastic strap for plugs
Protection cap with plastic strap for receptacles
M1 K15 M3 K15 Protection cap with plastic strap for plugs
Inserts M1 E-4P+PE
M1 E-4S+PE
---
---
  4 pole + PE pin insert
  4 pole + PE socket insert
M1 E-6P+PE
M1 E-6S+PE
M3 E-6P+PE
M3 E-6S+PE
  6 pole + PE pin insert
  6 pole + PE socket insert
---
---
M3 E-8P+PE
M3 E-8S+PE
  8 pole + PE pin insert
  8 pole + PE socket insert
---
---
M3 E-12P+PE
M3 E-12S+PE
12 pole + PE pin insert
12 pole + PE socket insert
Contacts Type A SAC-0.50-Ag
SAC-1.00-Ag
SAC-1.50-Ag
SAC-2.50-AG
SAC-0.50-Ag
SAC-1.00-Ag
SAC-1.50-Ag
SAC-2.50-AG
Wire gauge*:	 0.50 mm²
	 0.75 ... 1.00 mm²
	 1.50 mm²
	 2.50 mm²
Th
e